

THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS (BOPEE)

Tele/Fax: 0194- 2433590, 2439063, 2437647 (Sgr): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jmu) Website: www.jkbopee.gov.in/www.jakbopee.org,Email: helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com



Subject:-

Lowering the qualifying marks in NEET UG, 2019 for admission in BDS Course for the

academic session 2019-20.

Reference:-

(i) Dental Council of India No. DE-BDS(Gen)Admission-2019/4436 dated 06-09-2019.

(ii) Notice No. 87-BOPEE of 2019 dated 06-09-2019.

Notice No. 89-BOPEE of 2019 Dated 07-09-2019

Dental Council of India has notified that the cut off merit for admission to BDS Course has been reduced for the academic session 2019-20 and shall now be as under:-

General

40 percentile

107 NEET score

2. SC/ST/other reserved categories.

30 percentile 86 NEET score

Accordingly, the candidates with the above cut off score shall also be eligible to compete against the seats notified vide Notice No. 87-BOPEE of 2019 dated 06-09-2019.

The other terms and conditions shall remain the same as notified from time to time on the subject.

Errors and Omissions Excepted.

JKBOPEE.

No. BOPEE/Exam/NEET-UG-29/2019

Dated:- 07-09-2019

Copy to the:-

- 1) Financial Commissioner, Health & Medical Education Department, J&K, Srinagar.
- 2) Financial Commissioner to the Hon'ble Governor, J&K, \$rinagar.
- 3) Commissioner/Secretary to Government, ARI & Trainings Department, J&K, Srinagar.
- 4) Secretary to Government, General Administration Department, J&K, Srinagar.
- 5) Principal, GDC, Srinagar/Jammu/IDS, Sehora.
- 6) Secretary, J&K, BOPEE for information.
- 7) Director Information, J&K, Srinagar for publication of the Notification in two leading newspapers of Srinagar and Jammu with largest circulation.
- 8) Special Secretary to the Chief Secretary for information of the Chief Secretary.
- 9) Director, Doordarshan, Kashmir/Jammu for giving wide publicity in the news bulletins and special programmes.

- 10) Director, Radio Kashmir, Srinagar/Jammu for giving wide publicity in the news bulletins and special programmes.
- 11) Incharge Sehar Been, Radio Kashmir, Srinagar for giving wide publicity in the news bulletins and special programmes.
- 12) FA/CAO, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 13) Under Secretary, J&K BOPEE, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 14) Pvt. Secretary to the Chairman, J&K BOPEE for information of the Chairman.
- 15) Incharge, IT Section for uploading the Notification on the website of BOPEE.